

Alderley Edge Community Primary School Church Lane, Alderley Edge, Cheshire, SK9 7UZ thesquirrelclub@aecps.org www.aecps.org

## Price List from 01.09.2024

SESSION Term-time	PRE-BOOKED		AD-HOC EXTRA	
	First Child	Siblings	First Child	Siblings
Morning	£6.75	£6.25	£7.75	£7.25
Afternoon	£12.50	£11.50	£15.00	£14.00

SESSION Holiday Club	PRE-BOOKED		AD-HOC EXTRA	
	First Child	Siblings	First Child	Siblings
Full Day	£32.00	£30.00	£36.00	£34.00
Half Day	£20.00	£18.00	£21.00	£20.00

**Late Collection Charges** - These charges for late collection will be strictly applied to the existing bill for the session whenever a child/ren are collected after the close of the club at 6.00pm.

## These additional charges will be:

Up to 5 minutes	£10.00	
Between 6 and 10 minutes	£15.00	
Between 11 and 14 minutes	£20.00	
15 minutes or more	£40.00 plus an additional £40.00 for every 15 minutes after 6.15pm	

Children with EHCPS - please contact The Squirrel Club for more information